




A.D.O.F. TRADUCOES E SERVICOS TAQUIGRAFICOS LTDA
ASSOCIAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO
BARBIERO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA
BIG BONSAI BRASILIS PROD ART CULT E CINEMATOGRAFICAS  LTDA
BOAS NOVAS AM
BPP PUBLICAÇÕES E PARTIPAÇÕES
BRASIBUS TV  PUBLICIDADE  LTDA
BRASPOR GRÁFICA EDITORA LTDA
BURNTWINE PROMOÇÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO 
BUSCATO PRODUCOES JORNALISTICAS S/S LTDA.
CARADECAO PRODUCOES BRASÍLIA LTDA
DESTAC PROMOCOES CRIATIVA
DINHEIRO VIVO GRAFICA AGENCIA DE INFORMACOES
DUBLE DIGITAL LTDA
EDITORA 247 S.A.
EDITORA ABRIL S/A
EDITORA ABRIL S/A
EDITORA CONFIANCA LTDA
EDITORA CORREIO PARANAENSE LTDA
EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A
EDITORA GLOBO S/A
EDITORA JORNAL DE BRASÍLIA LTDA
EDITORA JORNAL DO COMMERCIO S.A
EDITORA NOTICIAS DO DIA LTDA
EDITORA O DIA S/A
EDITORA REFERENCIA LTDA
EDITORA VERDES MARES LTDA
EDITORA VIEIRA LTDA
ELIFAS ANDREATO COMUNICAÇÃO
EMPREENDEDOR GRUPO DE SERVICOS LTDA
EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHA S/A
EMPRESA JORNALISTICA CALDAS JÚNIOR
EMPRESA JORNALISTICA CALDAS JÚNIOR
EMPRESA JORNALISTICA CALDAS JÚNIOR
EMPRESA JORNALISTICA FOLHA METROPOLITANA
EMPRESA PORTOALEGRENSE DE COMUNIC LTDA
E-NOISE ESTUDIO DE PRODUÇÃO
ESPN DO BRASIL EVENTOS ESPORTIVOS LTDA
FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA APARECIDA
GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES
GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A

06.154.899/0001-83
02.196.013/0001-03
07.136.697/0001-71
06.323.379/0001-57
00.918.822/0001-56
14.254.125/0001-52
09.211.890/0001-55
07.263.666/0001-81
12.910.896/0001-25
02.599.978/0001-47
05.358.698/0001-35
08.998.104/0001-49
58.732.710/0001-96
59.651.455/0001-10
12.867.382/0001-34
02.183.757/0001-93
02.183.757/0004-36
04.735.670/0001-07
00.064.742/0001-80
76.530.047/0001-29
04.067.191/0001-60
08.337.317/0001-20
10.798.130/0001-75
00.481.841/0001-68
33.216.797/0001-18
62.630.777/0001-97
07.209.299/0001-38
07.659.883/0001-95
02.549.089/0001-75
00.112.916/0001-33
60.579.703/0001-48
07.222.565/0001-62
14.583.041/0001-62
92.757.798/0001-39
44.193.423/0001-40
91.654.806/0001-59
07.279.568/0001-32
00.637.277/0001-20
43.665.629/0001-63
27.865.757/0001-02
27.865.757/0033-81



GLOBO COMUNICACOES E PARTICIPACOES LTDA
GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA
GRAFICA EDITORA AQUARELA S/A
GRALHA COMUNICAÇÃO
GRUPO EXTRA COMUNICAÇÃO E EDITORA
HOTWORDS INFORMAÇÃO
IG PUBLICIDADE E CONTEUDO
INFOGLOBO COMUNIC. E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A
INFOGLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES
ITS INSTITUTO TERCEIRO SETOR
JK SANTA CATARINA EMPRESA
JORNAL DE LIMEIRA LTDA
JORNAL VANGUARDA LTDA
KEYDISC COMERCIO E REPRESENTACOES FOTOGRAFICAS LTDA
LAMÔNICA SERVIÇOS EDITORIAIS LTDA
LEOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
LEOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
LK RADIODIFUSÃO 
LUA PRODUCOES SONORAS ESPECIAIS
LUPAPROMO EVENTOS LTDA
M. F. PICANCO - ME
MAIS ARTES GRAFICAS E EDITORA LTDA
MP LETREIROS E BRINDES
MPV7 COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA
NBC UNIVERSAL NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL BRASIL
NEWCO PROGRAMADORA E PRODUTORA
NOX SOLUÇÕES EM TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMAÇÃO LTDA -ME
NOX SOLUÇÕES EM TECNOLOGIA DA INFROMAÇÃO LTDA ME
PADRAO EDITORIAL LTDA
PAULO BARROS ESTUDIO FOTOGRÁFICO LTDA
PETITS & CO EMPREENDIMENTOS LTDA
PHA COMUNICAÇÃO E SERVICO
PONTOMOBI TECNOLOGIA INFORMATICA LTDA
RÁDIO 105 FM LTDA
RÁDIO ALVIVERDE DE PITANGA - AM
RÁDIO ATALAIA DE MARINGÁ LTDA
RÁDIO BARRIGA VERDE LTDA
RÁDIO CAIOBA LTDA
RÁDIO CLUBE DE GOIANIA S A
RÁDIO CLUBE DE PERNAMBUCO S A
RÁDIO CULTURA DE MARIALVA LTDA

27.865.757/0001-02
00.811.990/0001-48
60.794.732/0001-22
26.427.492/0001-90
04.599.069/0001-37
08.844.519/0001-68
13.922.889/0001-06
60.452.752/0001-15
00.396.253/0001-26
02.603.185/0001-54
77.855.047/0001-61
49.530.876/0001-39
04.184.399/0001-69
03.635.831/0001-28
10.307.024/0001-41
00.356.213/0001-50
00.356.213/0002-31
02.539.160/0001-39
08.107.984/0001-16
11.082.510/0001-71
03.533.439/0001-78
05.755.600/0001-83
03.975.626/0001-01
73.291.817/0001-30
01.253.766/0001-40
04.334.366/0003-10
13.648.502/0001-75
13.648.502/0001-75
02.590.588/0001-06
08.803.941/0001-75
13.659.441/0001-41
01.681.373/0001-38
08.148.213/0001-77
46.705.521/0001-45
77.128.163/0001-89
61.488.698/0001-20
83.601.682/0001-15
77.088.235/0001-01
01.540.202/0001-99
10.803.500/0001-15
00.756.343/0001-80



RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO CAPITAL LTDA
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO IGUACU
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO OM LTDA
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBA
RADIO E TV BANDEIRANTES DE CAMPINAS LTDA
RÁDIO E TV PORTOVISAO LTDA
RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA
RÁDIO EXCELSIOR S/A
RÁDIO EXCELSIOR S/A
RÁDIO GAUCHA S/A
RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO
RÁDIO GLOBO SOCIEDADE 
RÁDIO GUAÍBA LTDA
RÁDIO GUARAREMA LTDA.
RÁDIO INTERCONTINENTAL LTDA
RÁDIO ITATIAIA LTDA
RÁDIO LIBERDADE DE CARUARU
RÁDIO MENINA DO PARANÁ LTDA
RÁDIO NOTÍCIA FM LTDA
RÁDIO NOVO MUNDO LTDA
RÁDIO PANAMERICANA S A
RÁDIO REGIONAL LTDA
RÁDIO SOCIEDADE DA BAHIA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE BRASÍLIA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE BRASÍLIA
RADIO VERDES MARES LTDA
RAÍ PROMOÇÕES E PARTICIPAÇÕES LTDA
RBS - ZERO HORA EDITORA JORNAL
REDE MULHER DE TELEVISÃO
REDE PLANALTO DE COMUNICAÇÃO
S A CORREIO BRAZILIENSE
S A ESTADO DE MINAS
S/A O ESTADO DE SÃO PAULO
SAGAZ DIGITAL PRODUÇÕES
SEMPRE EDITORA LTDA
SISTEMA DE RADIODIFUSÃO VEREDAS DE UNAÍ LTDA
SISTEMA PARANAENSE DE COMUNICACAO LTDA

60.509.239/0001/13
60.509.239/0001-13
02.579.308/0001-69
76.600.188/0001-70
77.237.733/0001-79
60.628.369/0001-75
60.628.369/0006-80
76.243.625/0001-46
46.049.326/0001-04
87.209.250/0001-14
60.694.239/0001-30
02.015.014/0001-95
02.015.014/0002-95
90.721.994/0001-28
43.924.497/0001-47
33.066.234/0001-90
92.662.139/0001-19
76.370.998/0001-88
78.712.056/0001-66
17.270.950/0001-39
09.997.776/0001-00
80.774.391/0003-00
02.378.616/0001-26
46.566.444/0001-90
60.628.922/0001-70
03.897.715/0001-87
15.122.468/0001-26
00.358.614/0001-40
44.060.192/0001-05
07.199.656/0001-24
71.841.241/0001-01
92.821.701/0001-00
02.344.518/0001-78
07.512.793/0001-77
00.001.172/0001-80
17.247.933/0001-80
61.533.949/0001-41
05.589.859/0001-00
26.198.515/0001-84
19.077.080/0001-01
77.670.651/0001-13



SOCIEDADE ANOMINA RÁDIO
SOCIEDADE BRASILEIRA DE RÁDIODIFUSÃO LTDA
SOCIEDADE RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO
SPRING PUBLICAÇÕES LTDA
SR IDEIAS ASSESSORIA DE
T&T MÍDIA LTDA - ME
TELECINE PROGRAMAÇÃO DE FILMES LTDA
TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES DO PARANÁ LTDA
TELEVISÃO CIDADE LTDA
TELEVISÃO ICARAÍ LTDA
TELEVISÃO INDEPENDENTE DE S.J. DO RIO PRETO
TELEVISÃO LONDRINA LTDA
TELEVISÃO NAIPI LTDA
TELEVISÃO TIBAGI LTDA
TELEVISÃO URBANA LTDA
TELEVISAO VERDES MARES LTDA.
TRES EDITORIAL LTDA
TRIP EDITORA E PROPAGANDA
TV E RÁDIO JORNAL DO COMMERCIO
TV E RÁDIO JORNAL DO COMMERCIO
TV E RÁDIO JORNAL DO COMMERCIO
TV JANGADEIRO LTDA
TV MINAS CENTRO OESTE
TV MINAS SUL LTDA
TV OMEGA LTDA
TV TIRADENTES LTDA
TVSBT CANAL 4 DE SÃO PAULO S.A
UNIVERSO ONLINE S.A
URANUS 2 COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
VALOR ECONOMICO S/A
ZACHARY SMITH IMAGEM E MOVIMENTO
Z-AXIS ILUSTRACOES E PRODUCOES LTDA ME
ZULU FILMES LTDA
 

33.267.741/0001-92
21.115.118/0001-35
17.247.925/0001-34
08.234.482/0001-56
32.389.629/0001-61
03.616.039/0001-26
00.252.848/0001-08
77.969.145/0001-20
80.583.941/0001-34
79.469.813/0001-85
61.413.092/0001-26
80.592.488/0001-22
77.689.032/0001-70
76.554.757/0001-99
93.646.107/0001-92
07.199.664/0004-13
43.525.419/0001-70
55.720.866/0001-69
09.045.758/0001-63
09.045.758/0003-82
09.045.758/0008-63
11.743.564/0001-30
01.710.918/0001-97
25.649.179/0001-33
02.131.538/0001-60
19.871.375/0001-55
45.039.237/0001-14
01.109.184/0004-38
00.188.004/0001-45
03.687.592/0001-50
02.610.834/0001-44
04.693.611/0001-13
07.949.950/0001-06


